
Permit No 14-2010 YEAR 

Name: Affiliation:

Address: 800 East Beckwith Avenue City:

State/Zip: Phone:

Collection Date 
(mm/dd/yyyy)

Species Collected     
(Common Name)

No. 
Captured No. Kept

Waterbody Name                        
Where Fish Collected Tributary to:                       

Collection 
Method (Gear)

Min 
Length 
(mm)

Max 
Length 
(mm)

Avg 
Length 
(mm)

Avg 
Weight 

(gm)
NAD83 
latitude

 NAD83 
longitude

9/15/2010 brook trout 41 0 Avalanche Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 132 255 184 46.69686 -111.50285
9/1/2010 brook trout 53 0 Bear Red Rock 1-pass e-fish 117 217 191 44.89937 -113.42585

9/16/2010 brook trout 29 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 137 268 172 46.85006 -111.73260
9/16/2010 brook trout 31 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 151 272 219 46.85851 -111.70778

9/4/2010 brook trout 77 0 Big Lake Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 137 188 166 45.40108 -113.68893
9/4/2010 brook trout 93 0 Big Lake Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 123 222 170 45.41322 -113.64492
9/5/2010 brook trout 89 0 Big Lake Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 125 177 157 45.43422 -113.61230
9/1/2010 brook trout 46 0 Black Canyon Red Rock 1-pass e-fish 140 266 180 44.85840 -113.36636

9/14/2010 brook trout 22 0 Dry Wolf Judith 1-pass e-fish 187 270 222 46.97951 -110.51776
9/14/2010 brook trout 13 0 Dry Wolf Judith 1-pass e-fish 57 74 67 47.03378 -110.47714
8/31/2010 brook trout 174 0 E.F. Granite Ruby 1-pass e-fish 108 168 142 45.41160 -111.87273
6/23/2010 brook trout 6 0 Emmons Flathead Lake 1-pass e-fish 57 182 110 48.04457 -114.38472

9/2/2010 brook trout 9 0 Fish Jefferson 1-pass e-fish 111 225 162 45.78959 -112.44498
9/2/2010 brook trout 2 0 Fish Jefferson 1-pass e-fish 143 147 145 45.79844 -112.41709

9/14/2010 brook trout 14 0 Fourmile Smith 1-pass e-fish 186 240 206 46.52258 -110.71409
9/13/2010 brook trout 44 0 Fourmile Smith 1-pass e-fish 143 258 182 46.54472 -110.73723
8/30/2010 brook trout 146 0 Fox Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 201 249 226 45.24320 -113.26149
9/16/2010 brook trout 1 0 Hunters Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 113 113 113 46.81898 -111.81466

9/5/2010 brook trout 19 0 Jerry Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 95 185 134 45.91411 -112.85513
9/1/2010 brook trout 105 0 Little Pipestone Jefferson 1-pass e-fish 121 186 142 45.83904 -112.41714

9/16/2010 brook trout 17 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 133 229 173 47.03919 -111.06410
9/16/2010 brook trout 36 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 111 261 193 47.07042 -111.03965
9/16/2010 brook trout 12 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 127 274 173 47.10035 -111.01144
9/15/2010 brook trout 9 0 Magpie Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 202 262 237 46.68354 -111.64485
9/17/2010 brook trout 31 0 N.F. Teton Teton 1-pass e-fish 124 233 179 47.99051 -112.81432
9/18/2010 brook trout 54 0 N.F. Warm Springs Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 92 150 116 46.42270 -111.93184
7/27/2010 brook trout 20 0 Savenac Middle Clark Fork 1-pass e-fish 107 189 142 47.46251 -115.38812
8/31/2010 brook trout 59 0 Thayer Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 114 195 162 45.17876 -113.28361
8/31/2010 brook trout 123 0 Thayer Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 126 219 174 45.20537 -113.29443

9/4/2010 brook trout 42 0 Trapper Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 113 205 167 45.60082 -112.89973
9/4/2010 brook trout 75 0 Trapper Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 155 207 189 45.61549 -112.88430
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9/4/2010 brook trout 44 0 Trapper Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 145 203 179 45.64249 -112.87110
6/23/2010 brook trout 8 0 Wild Bill Flathead Lake 1-pass e-fish 120 143 134 48.00715 -114.43922
6/23/2010 brook trout 17 0 Wild Bill Flathead Lake 1-pass e-fish 66 154 91 48.02424 -114.43801

9/3/2010 brook trout 52 0 Willow Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 147 221 179 45.45278 -112.84738
9/3/2010 brook trout 49 0 Willow Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 143 178 154 45.48012 -112.88758
9/3/2010 brook trout 12 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 125 310 185 45.53069 -113.07531
9/3/2010 brook trout 10 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 112 237 177 45.57168 -113.11228

9/16/2010 brown trout 27 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 148 335 239 46.85006 -111.73260
9/16/2010 brown trout 22 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 133 345 240 46.85851 -111.70778

9/4/2010 brown trout 1 0 Trapper Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 163 163 163 45.64249 -112.87110
8/4/2010 bull trout 1 0 Black Bear South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 134 134 134 47.74462 -113.38340

8/26/2010 bull trout 8 0 Conner South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 126 240 175 47.97429 -113.66977
8/6/2010 bull trout 5 0 Lewis South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 50 130 94 47.65949 -113.34043
8/9/2010 bull trout 4 0 Little Salmon South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 42 280 154 47.64953 -113.49614

8/24/2010 bull trout 6 0 Lower Twin South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 140 190 156 47.99185 -113.56328
9/8/2010 bull trout 5 0 Otter South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 76 210 135 47.37826 -113.24706

9/11/2010 bull trout 1 0 Youngs South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 283 283 283 47.31669 -113.29346
9/3/2010 burbot 1 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 305 305 305 45.57168 -113.11228
9/3/2010 longnose dace 1 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 65 65 65 45.57168 -113.11228
9/5/2010 longnose sucker 5 0 Big Lake Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 166 230 193 45.43422 -113.61230

9/15/2010 none 0 0 Avalanche Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.72293 -111.49269
8/2/2010 none 0 0 Bent South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.96185 -113.43974
8/2/2010 none 0 0 Bent South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.96293 -113.46662

9/13/2010 none 0 0 Duck Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.49449 -111.30407
8/30/2010 none 0 0 E.F. Cream Madison 1-pass e-fish 44.66429 -111.20209
9/13/2010 none 0 0 Fourmile Smith 1-pass e-fish 46.49623 -110.71945

8/3/2010 none 0 0 Gorge South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.76171 -113.50240
9/13/2010 none 0 0 Hellgate Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.67366 -111.58165
9/14/2010 none 0 0 Hellgate Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.69254 -111.57985
9/14/2010 none 0 0 Hellgate Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.70608 -111.56012
9/17/2010 none 0 0 Hunters Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.84284 -111.81261
9/17/2010 none 0 0 Hunters Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.86367 -111.79451

8/8/2010 none 0 0 Little Salmon South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.60816 -113.60007
9/15/2010 none 0 0 Magpie Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.75733 -111.59783
9/17/2010 none 0 0 N.F. Teton Teton 1-pass e-fish 48.00667 -112.82391
9/17/2010 none 0 0 N.F. Teton Teton 1-pass e-fish 48.02449 -112.83535
9/18/2010 none 0 0 No Name Smith 1-pass e-fish 46.48268 -111.21979
9/15/2010 none 0 0 Sawmill Belt 1-pass e-fish 47.08600 -110.73527
9/28/2010 none 0 0 Sheep Middle Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 48.25028 -113.58087
9/18/2010 none 0 0 Slim Sam Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.24738 -111.69232
9/18/2010 none 0 0 Slim Sam Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 46.25132 -111.71510

8/4/2010 none 0 0 Stadium South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.75000 -113.49622
8/31/2010 none 0 0 Thayer Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 45.19360 -113.28194
9/16/2010 Oncorhynchus  sp.1 7 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 171 289 243 47.07042 -111.03965



9/16/2010 Oncorhynchus  sp.1 8 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 107 285 223 47.10035 -111.01144
8/31/2010 Oncorhynchus  sp.1 43 0 Warm Springs Ruby 1-pass e-fish 103 365 189 45.08296 -111.93792
8/31/2010 Oncorhynchus  sp.1 12 0 Warm Springs Ruby 1-pass e-fish 67 163 92 45.12631 -111.92615
9/16/2010 rainbow trout 11 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 103 264 157 46.85006 -111.73260
9/16/2010 rainbow trout 5 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 126 218 174 46.85851 -111.70778
9/15/2010 rainbow trout 4 0 Magpie Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 199 274 240 46.68354 -111.64485
9/15/2010 rainbow trout 1 0 Magpie Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 253 253 253 46.71521 -111.60923

9/1/2010 rainbow trout 32 0 Warm Springs Ruby 1-pass e-fish 134 355 229 45.04651 -111.93764
9/3/2010 rainbow trout 33 0 Willow Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 79 258 191 45.45278 -112.84738

9/15/2010 sculpin2 56 0 Avalanche Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 84 116 95 46.69686 -111.50285
9/16/2010 sculpin2 53 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 94 138 120 46.85006 -111.73260
9/16/2010 sculpin2 30 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 61 120 88 46.85851 -111.70778

9/4/2010 sculpin2 67 0 Big Lake Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 65 98 80 45.41322 -113.64492
9/5/2010 sculpin2 62 0 Big Lake Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 70 91 80 45.43422 -113.61230
9/2/2010 sculpin2 73 0 Buffalo Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 76 108 89 45.15564 -113.18893
9/2/2010 sculpin2 61 0 Buffalo Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 63 100 78 45.16457 -113.20003

9/13/2010 sculpin2 14 0 Fourmile Smith 1-pass e-fish 82 105 92 46.54472 -110.73723
8/30/2010 sculpin2 132 0 Fox Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 70 122 84 45.24320 -113.26149
9/16/2010 sculpin2 126 0 Hunters Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 92 132 115 46.81898 -111.81466
9/16/2010 sculpin2 6 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 54 106 79 47.07042 -111.03965
9/16/2010 sculpin2 32 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 66 101 82 47.10035 -111.01144
8/24/2010 sculpin2 6 0 Lower Twin South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 60 110 81 47.99185 -113.56328
9/17/2010 sculpin2 36 0 N.F. Teton Teton 1-pass e-fish 104 124 115 47.99051 -112.81432
7/27/2010 sculpin2 1 0 Savenac Middle Clark Fork 1-pass e-fish 85 85 85 47.46251 -115.38812
8/31/2010 sculpin2 55 0 Thayer Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 60 98 78 45.20537 -113.29443

9/1/2010 sculpin2 24 0 Warm Springs Ruby 1-pass e-fish 74 109 87 45.04651 -111.93764
8/31/2010 sculpin2 55 0 Warm Springs Ruby 1-pass e-fish 74 112 95 45.08296 -111.93792

9/3/2010 sculpin2 43 0 Willow Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 70 124 89 45.45278 -112.84738
9/3/2010 sculpin2 2 0 Willow Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 81 102 92 45.48012 -112.88758
9/3/2010 sculpin2 10 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 46 124 67 45.53069 -113.07531
9/3/2010 sculpin2 310 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 82 98 90 45.57168 -113.11228
8/2/2010 tailed frog 11 0 Bent South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.94840 -113.46892
8/4/2010 tailed frog 5 0 Black Bear South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.74462 -113.38340
8/4/2010 tailed frog 18 0 Black Bear South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.75434 -113.28919

8/25/2010 tailed frog 10 0 Conner South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.94639 -113.70062
8/26/2010 tailed frog 5 0 Conner South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.97429 -113.66977

8/5/2010 tailed frog 18 0 Helen South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.70521 -113.35948
8/6/2010 tailed frog 3 0 Lewis South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.65949 -113.34043
8/9/2010 tailed frog 1 0 Little Salmon South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.64953 -113.49614

9/11/2010 tailed frog 6 0 Marshall South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.31198 -113.37875



9/10/2010 tailed frog 9 0 Marshall South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.31917 -113.30883
9/8/2010 tailed frog 1 0 Otter South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.36660 -113.23120
9/8/2010 tailed frog 1 0 Otter South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 47.37826 -113.24706

7/27/2010 tailed frog 25 0 Savenac Middle Clark Fork 1-pass e-fish 47.46251 -115.38812
9/28/2010 tailed frog 2 0 Sheep Middle Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 48.23208 -113.61832

9/3/2010 tailed frog 3 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 45.47839 -113.02899
9/3/2010 tailed frog 5 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 45.53069 -113.07531

9/15/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 16 0 Avalanche Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 76 240 138 46.69686 -111.50285
9/14/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 34 0 Avalanche Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 77 155 104 46.74385 -111.51800
9/16/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 5 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 187 235 215 46.85006 -111.73260
9/16/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 14 0 Beaver Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 164 310 223 46.85851 -111.70778

8/2/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 39 0 Bent South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 68 225 120 47.94840 -113.46892
8/4/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 32 0 Black Bear South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 80 198 124 47.74462 -113.38340
8/4/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 31 0 Black Bear South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 100 195 147 47.75434 -113.28919
9/2/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 25 0 Buffalo Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 91 257 168 45.15564 -113.18893
9/2/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 18 0 Buffalo Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 91 233 171 45.16457 -113.20003

8/25/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 21 0 Conner South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 70 160 113 47.94639 -113.70062
8/26/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 19 0 Conner South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 112 198 153 47.97429 -113.66977
9/15/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 32 0 Dry Wolf Judith 1-pass e-fish 107 231 154 46.94918 -110.56839
9/14/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 32 0 Dry Wolf Judith 1-pass e-fish 114 294 208 46.97951 -110.51776

9/2/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 18 0 Fish Jefferson 1-pass e-fish 71 226 147 45.78959 -112.44498
9/2/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 14 0 Fish Jefferson 1-pass e-fish 62 227 129 45.79844 -112.41709
9/2/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 10 0 Fish Jefferson 1-pass e-fish 124 236 165 45.80320 -112.47251

9/14/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 17 0 Fourmile Smith 1-pass e-fish 114 274 180 46.52258 -110.71409
9/13/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 8 0 Fourmile Smith 1-pass e-fish 93 199 154 46.54472 -110.73723

8/5/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 32 0 Helen South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 68 210 108 47.70521 -113.35948
9/5/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 34 0 Jerry Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 68 180 100 45.91411 -112.85513
8/6/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 18 0 Lewis South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 48 115 81 47.65949 -113.34043
8/9/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 8 0 Little Salmon South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 142 194 170 47.64953 -113.49614
8/7/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 2 0 Little Salmon South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 350 375 363 47.65188 -113.36898

9/16/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 24 0 Logging Belt 1-pass e-fish 84 254 165 47.03919 -111.06410
8/24/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 5 0 Lower Twin South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 81 145 122 47.99185 -113.56328
9/15/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 33 0 Magpie Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 86 231 134 46.71521 -111.60923
9/11/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 33 0 Marshall South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 115 182 145 47.31198 -113.37875
9/10/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 11 0 Marshall South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 71 167 129 47.31917 -113.30883
9/18/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 20 0 N.F. Dupuyer Marias 1-pass e-fish 53 240 102 48.06358 -112.81821
9/18/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 34 0 N.F. Dupuyer Marias 1-pass e-fish 65 283 135 48.06658 -112.79689
9/17/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 25 0 N.F. Teton Teton 1-pass e-fish 98 320 176 47.99051 -112.81432

9/8/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 17 0 Otter South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 80 220 173 47.36660 -113.23120
9/8/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 18 0 Otter South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 77 184 105 47.37826 -113.24706

8/30/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 33 0 Red Canyon Madison 1-pass e-fish 84 306 144 44.82705 -111.19904
8/30/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 31 0 Red Canyon Madison 1-pass e-fish 80 234 165 44.84424 -111.20225
7/27/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 38 0 Savenac Middle Clark Fork 1-pass e-fish 74 182 124 47.46251 -115.38812
9/15/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 33 0 Sawmill Belt 1-pass e-fish 96 236 159 47.10125 -110.70970



9/28/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 27 0 Sheep Middle Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 75 240 153 48.23208 -113.61832
7/6/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 18 0 Slowey Middle Clark Fork 1-pass e-fish 67 120 91 47.29872 -114.94449

8/31/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 14 0 Thayer Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 86 242 134 45.17876 -113.28361
8/31/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 7 0 Thayer Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 141 192 162 45.20537 -113.29443

9/4/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 35 0 Trapper Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 115 245 183 45.60082 -112.89973
9/4/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 6 0 Trapper Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 108 225 142 45.61549 -112.88430
9/4/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 4 0 Trapper Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 195 234 210 45.64249 -112.87110

9/14/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 35 0 White Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 77 256 135 46.61940 -111.48064
9/14/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 39 0 White Gulch Upper Missouri 1-pass e-fish 84 230 163 46.65459 -111.42466

9/3/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 10 0 Willow Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 88 310 164 45.48012 -112.88758
9/3/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 32 0 Willow Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 98 211 150 45.51488 -112.91200
9/3/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 32 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 80 195 146 45.47839 -113.02899
9/3/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 8 0 Wise Big Hole 1-pass e-fish 127 247 172 45.53069 -113.07531

9/12/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 15 0 Youngs South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 83 180 137 47.28376 -113.35678
9/11/2010 westslope cutthroat trout 8 0 Youngs South Fork Flathead 1-pass e-fish 121 231 163 47.31669 -113.29346
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